THE DATASHEET OF
RT11S16-RU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Networking Communication Components
RT Series
Lan Transformer
Part number: RT11S16
Part name :10/ 100 Transformer Single Port
● Compliant and peak reflow temperature rating 245°C .
●  Meets IEEE802.3 specification.
●  Excellent common mode noise suppression.
● Packaging specification is reel.
      ( RT11S□□ : Reel )
Part number code
RT 1 1 S □□
Serial number
Type
Application Category
Ports
Product Symbol
Feature
REV.                 Description                       Date   Drawn Designed Approved
   A               Specification issued             10.08.2010   James.Cheng James.Cheng   Vincent.Hsu
Mechanical Dimension and Marking
Drawn    James.Cheng     Designed    James.Cheng     Approved   Vincent. Hsu
D
A
E F
B
G
C
I
H
cb
e
d
a
UNIT         mm                                   inch
   A    12.80 +0.254/-0.254        0.504 +0.010/-0.010
   B      9.30 +0.254/-0.254        0.366 +0.010/-0.010
   C      5.65 +0.254/-0.254        0.222 +0.010/-0.010
   D      6.90 +0.254/-0.254        0.272 +0.010/-0.010
   E      0.46 +0.127/-0.127        0.018 +0.005/-0.005
   F      1.27 +0.254/-0.254        0.050 +0.010/-0.010
   G     0.25 +0.127/-0.127        0.010 +0.005/-0.005
   H      0.70 +0.127/-0.127        0.028 +0.005/-0.005
    I      8.89 +0.254/-0.254        0.350 +0.010/-0.010
   J      0°~ 8°
J
PIN 1
Date Code
RT11S16 XX XX
Maglayers Part Number Year
Week
Suggested Land Pattern
UNIT mm inch
a
b
c
d
e
8.89
10.20
6.86
1.27
0.76
0.350
0.405
0.270
0.050
0.030
RT11S16
.004/0.10
16 SURFACES
Schematics
Electrical Specification @ 25°C, Humidity 65% RH
                        Turns Ratio  Insertion Loss  Return Loss      DMCR       Crosstalk          Hipot
Part Number      100KHz         dB MAX dB MIN         dB MIN        dB MIN        Vrms, Sec
                         TX     RX            1MHz-100MHz               30MHz     60MHz     80MHz    30MHz  50MHz  100MHz   30MHz   60MHz  100MHz     Pri To Sec @60Hz,1mA
RT11S16       1:1±3%    1:1±3%                      -1.1                    -20       -14      -11.5      -42      -37      -33       -45      -40      -35              1500, 60
N.C. pins: 4 5 12 13
        Operating Temperature: 0°C to +70°C.
        Storage Temperature: -25°C to +105°C